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CUP SERIES Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum

Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:02 PM

Green Flag Passes For Lead:10

Car Driver Start Mid Closer Finish High Low Avg Pass Green Green Quality % Quality # Fastest Lapsin % Lapsin Laps % Laps Total Driver Pts
Pos Race Pos Pos Pos Pos Pos Diff Pass Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top 15 Led Led Laps Rating
19 Martin Truex Jr 2 3 1 1 1 22 2.2 -21 8 29 8 100 14 150 100.0 25 16.7 150 120.8 0
3 Austin Dillon 10 2 2 2 1 22 4.7 -15 19 34 19 100 3 150 100.0 0 0.0 150 1025 0
8 Kyle Busch 6 7 8 3 2 25 8.5 9 39 30 29 74.36 7 125 83.3 0 0.0 150 110.8 0
48 Alex Bowman 5 8 4 4 1 22 5.7 -12 19 31 18 94.74 5 150 100.0 0 0.0 150 872 0
5 Kyle Larson 14 10 9 5 5 16 9.5 -37 19 56 19 100 1 150 100.0 0 0.0 150 79.0 0
45 Tyler Reddick 11 4 10 6 1 11 8.4 -57 16 73 15 93.75 4 150 100.0 0 0.0 150 86.8 0
41 Ryan Preece 16 6 6 7 1 16 6.1 -31 23 54 22 95.65 13 150 100.0 43 28.7 150 785 0
1 Ross Chastain 12 12 7 8 6 17 119 -44 19 63 19 100 0 144 96.0 0 0.0 150 69.7 0
11 Denny Hamlin 3 21 14 9 1 22 10.8 -59 24 83 13 5417 17 105 70.0 26 17.3 150 1117 O
24 William Byron 4 5 5 10 3 10 54 -15 17 32 17 100 6 150 100.0 0 0.0 150 915 0
31 Justin Haley 9 13 17 11 8 25 145 -39 36 75 20 55.56 0 71 47.3 0 0.0 150 713 0
4  Kevin Harvick 18 18 12 12 9 26 179 -42 38 80 13 34.21 5 38 25.3 0 0.0 150 553 0
20 Christopher Bell 23 15 21 13 13 26 193 -35 37 72 4 10.81 4 12 8.0 0 0.0 150 58.8 0
42 Noah Gragson 13 19 11 14 8 22 137 -36 40 76 26 65 0 101 67.3 0 0.0 150 553 0
14 Chase Briscoe 7 11 18 15 7 24 127 -28 33 61 24 72.73 4 115 76.7 0 0.0 150 79.0 0
22 Joey Logano 17 9 15 16 7 20 135 -30 31 61 20 64.52 1 105 70.0 0 0.0 150 578 0
12 Ryan Blaney 15 26 22 17 9 26 21.0 -34 30 64 11 36.67 1 24 16.0 0 0.0 150 498 0
10 Aric Almirola 1 24 19 18 1 25 153 -50 27 77 7 25.93 13 50 33.3 16 10.7 150 782 0
99 Daniel Suarez 19 14 23 19 11 23 16.3 -58 24 82 12 50 4 94 62.7 0 0.0 150 593 0
16 AJ Allmendinger 26 25 13 20 9 26 20.7 -55 42 97 11 26.19 0 31 20.7 0 0.0 150 403 0
9 Chase Elliott 22 23 24 21 15 25 225 -37 27 64 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 150 39.0 0
23 Bubba Wallace 8 1 3 22 1 22 4.2 -46 16 62 16 100 11 142 947 40 26.7 150 878 0
38 Todd Gilliland 25 20 20 23 17 27 224 -33 23 56 0 0 0 1 0.7 0 0.0 140 305 0
34 Michael McDowell 21 16 16 24 11 25 17.7 -61 37 98 9 24.32 1 41 27.3 0 0.0 137 535 0
2 Austin Cindric 27 22 25 25 17 27 235 -27 22 49 0 0 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 106 325 0
54 Ty Gibbs 24 17 26 26 17 25 237 -34 32 66 0 0 5 1 0.7 0 0.0 81 30,3 0
43 Erik Jones 20 27 27 27 17 27 26.2 -2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 16 232 0
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Average Running Position

Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum // NHQCHR

CUP SERIES Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:02 PM

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos
1 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 1 2.23
2 23 Bubba Wallace Door Dash 22 4.20
3 3 Austin Dillon Get Bioethanol 2 4.73
4 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 10 5.42
5 48 Alex Bowman Ally 4 5.65
6 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 7 6.14
7 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion 6 8.35
8 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM 3 8.46
9 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 5 9.53
10 M Denny Hamlin SportClips Haircuts 9 10.75
11 1 Ross Chastain Worldwide Express 8 11.86
12 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 15 12.67
13 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 16 13.47
14 42 Noah Gragson Sunseeker Resort 14 13.72
15 3 Justin Haley Celsius 11 14.49
16 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 18 15.33
17 99 Daniel Suarez Jockey 19 16.25
18 34 Michael McDowell Fr8Auctions.com 24 17.65
19 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 12 17.90
20 20 Christopher Bell Interstate Batteries 13 19.27
21 16 AJ Allmendinger Action Industries 20 20.74
22 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Great Lakes Flooring 17 21.03
23 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor Skills 23 22.39
24 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 21 22.51
25 2 Austin Cindric Freightliner 25 23.45
26 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 26 23.65
27 43 Erik Jones Allegiant 27 26.15
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Closers
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CUPSERIES Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:02 PM

Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Finish Pos. Gained
1 20 Christopher Bell Interstate Batteries 21 13 8
2 31 Justin Haley Celsius 17 11 6
3 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM 8 3 5
4 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips Haircuts 14 9 5
5 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Great Lakes Flooring 22 17 5
6 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 9 5 4
7 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion 10 6 4
8 99 Daniel Suarez Jockey 23 19 4
9 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 18 15 3
10 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 24 21 3
11 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 19 18 1
12 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 1 1 0
13 3 Austin Dillon Get Bioethanol 2 2 0
14 48 Alex Bowman Ally 4 4 0
15 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 12 12 0
16 2 Austin Cindric Freightliner 25 25 0
17 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 26 26 0
18 43 Erik Jones Allegiant 27 27 0
19 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 6 7 -1
20 1 Ross Chastain Worldwide Express 7 8 -1
21 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoll 15 16 -1
22 42 Noah Gragson Sunseeker Resort 11 14 -3
23 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor Skills 20 23 -3
24 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 5 10 -5
25 16 AJ Allmendinger Action Industries 13 20 -7
26 34 Michael McDowell Fr8Auctions.com 16 24 -8
27 23 Bubba Wallace Door Dash 3 22 -19
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Driver Rating
Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum
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CUPSERIES Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:03 PM

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating
1 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 1 120.8
2 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips Haircuts 9 111.7
3 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM 3 110.8
4 3 Austin Dillon Get Bioethanol 2 102.5
5 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 10 91.5
6 23 Bubba Wallace Door Dash 22 87.8
7 48 Alex Bowman Ally 4 87.2
8 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion 6 86.8
9 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 5 79.0
10 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 15 79.0
11 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 7 78.5
12 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 18 78.2
13 3 Justin Haley Celsius 11 71.3
14 1 Ross Chastain Worldwide Express 8 69.7
15 99 Daniel Suarez Jockey 19 59.3
16 20 Christopher Bell Interstate Batteries 13 58.8
17 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 16 57.8
18 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 12 55.3
19 42 Noah Gragson Sunseeker Resort 14 55.3
20 34 Michael McDowell Fr8Auctions.com 24 53.5
21 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Great Lakes Flooring 17 49.8
22 16 AJ Allmendinger Action Industries 20 40.3
23 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 21 39.0
24 2 Austin Cindric Freightliner 25 32.5
25 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor Skills 23 30.5
26 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 26 30.3
27 43 Erik Jones Allegiant 27 23.2



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum

Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:03 PM
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Rank Car Driver Team Laps Finish Pos. Speed
17 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips Haircuts 150 9 65.122
2 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 150 1 64.649
3 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 150 18 64.535
4 23 Bubba Wallace Door Dash 150 22 64.210
5 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM 150 3 64.085
6 3 Austin Dillon Get Bioethanol 150 2 63.859
7 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 150 10 63.845
8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 150 16 63.719
9 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 150 7 63.607

10 48 Alex Bowman Ally 150 4 63.598
11 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion 150 6 63.505
12 42 Noah Gragson Sunseeker Resort 150 14 63.387
13 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 150 5 63.367
14 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 150 15 63.336
15 1 Ross Chastain Worldwide Express 150 8 63.257
16 99 Daniel Suarez Jockey 150 19 63.241
17 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Great Lakes Flooring 150 17 63.057
18 20 Christopher Bell Interstate Batteries 150 13 63.015
19 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 150 12 62.999
20 31 Justin Haley Celsius 150 11 62.966
21 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 150 21 62.919
22 16 AJ Allmendinger Action Industries 150 20 62.692



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
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Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:03 PM

Rank Car Driver Team Laps Finish Pos. Speed
1 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 150 1 65.644
2 3 Austin Dillon Get Bioethanol 150 2 65.476
3 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM 150 3 64.957
4 48 Alex Bowman Ally 150 4 64.842
5 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 150 5 64.698
6 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion 150 6 64.684
7 1 Denny Hamlin SportClips Haircuts 150 9 64.640
8 23 Bubba Wallace Door Dash 150 22 64.585
9 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 150 10 64.509

10 1 Ross Chastain Worldwide Express 150 8 64.462
11 16 AJ Allmendinger Action Industries 150 20 64.450
12 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 150 12 64.441
13 3 Justin Haley Celsius 150 11 64.412
14 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 150 18 64.373
15 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 150 15 64.348
16 20 Christopher Bell Interstate Batteries 150 13 64.342
17 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Great Lakes Flooring 150 17 64.317
18 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 150 7 64.292
19 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoll 150 16 64.233
20 42 Noah Gragson Sunseeker Resort 150 14 64.113
21 99 Daniel Suarez Jockey 150 19 64.044
22 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 150 21 63.972



Fastest Laps Run
Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum
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CUP SERIES Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:02 PM

Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Finish Pos. Laps
1 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips Haircuts 15.7 9 17
2 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 13.0 1 14
3 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 12.0 7 13
4 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 12.0 18 13
5 23 Bubba Wallace Door Dash 10.2 22 11
6 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM 6.5 3 7
7 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 5.6 10 6
8 48 Alex Bowman Ally 4.6 4 5
9 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 4.6 12 5
10 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 4.6 26 5
11 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion 3.7 6 4
12 20 Christopher Bell Interstate Batteries 3.7 13 4
13 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 3.7 15 4
14 99 Daniel Suarez Jockey 3.7 19 4
15 3 Austin Dillon Get Bioethanol 2.8 2 3
16 2 Austin Cindric Freightliner 1.9 25 2
17 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 0.9 5 1
18 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 0.9 16 1
19 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Great Lakes Flooring 0.9 17 1
20 34 Michael McDowell Fr8Auctions.com 0.9 24 1
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Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:02 PM

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Speed

1 34 Michael McDowell Fr8Auctions.com 24 35.492
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Rank

Car Driver

Green Flag Passes
Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum

Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:03 PM

Team
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Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes

1
2
3
4

o ~NOoO O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

16 AJ Allmendinger
42 Noah Gragson

8 Kyle Busch

4 Kevin Harvick

20 Christopher Bell
34 Michael McDowell
31 Justin Haley

14 Chase Briscoe

54 Ty Gibbs

22 Joey Logano
12 Ryan Blaney
10 Aric Almirola

9 Chase Elliott
11 Denny Hamlin
99 Daniel Suarez

41 Ryan Preece
38 Todd Gilliland

2 Austin Cindric
3 Austin Dillon
48 Alex Bowman
5 Kyle Larson
1 Ross Chastain

24 William Byron
45 Tyler Reddick
23 Bubba Wallace
19 Martin Truex Jr

43 Erik Jones

Action Industries
Sunseeker Resort
BetMGM

Busch Light
Interstate Batteries
Fr8Auctions.com
Celsius

Mahindra Tractors
Monster Energy
Shell Pennzoil
Menards\Great Lakes Flooring
Smithfield

NAPA Auto Parts
SportClips Haircuts
Jockey

United Rentals
gener8tor Skills
Freightliner

Get Bioethanol

Ally
HendrickCars.com
Worldwide Express
RaptorTough.com
MoneyLion

Door Dash

Bass Pro Shops
Allegiant

20 42
14 40
3 39
12 38
13 37
24 37
11 36
15 33
26 32
16 31
17 30
18 27
21 27
9 24
19 24
7 23
23 23
25 22
2 19
4 19
5 19
8 19
10 17
6 16
22 16
1 8
27 3



Green Flag Speed
Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum
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CUPSERIES Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:03 PM

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Speed
1 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 1 65.420
2 3 Austin Dillon Get Bioethanol 2 65.141
3 23 Bubba Wallace Door Dash 22 65.018
4 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips Haircuts 9 64.903
5 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM 3 64.896
6 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 10 64.881
7 48 Alex Bowman Ally 4 64.803
8 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion 6 64.786
9 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 5 64.714
10 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 7 64.664
11 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 15 64.558
12 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 16 64.512
13 1 Ross Chastain Worldwide Express 8 64.490
14 3 Justin Haley Celsius 11 64.415
15 99 Daniel Suarez Jockey 19 64.404
16 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 12 64.287
17 42 Noah Gragson Sunseeker Resort 14 64.264
18 20 Christopher Bell Interstate Batteries 13 64.246
19 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Great Lakes Flooring 17 64.232
20 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 18 64.230
21 16 AJ Allmendinger Action Industries 20 64.060
22 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 26 64.007
23 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor Skills 23 64.002
24 2 Austin Cindric Freightliner 25 63.615
25 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 21 63.391
26 34 Michael McDowell Fr8Auctions.com 24 63.229
27 43 Erik Jones Allegiant 27 63.141



Laps in Top 15
Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum
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CUPSERIES Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:02 PM

Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Finish Pos. Laps
1 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 100.0 1 150
2 3 Austin Dillon Get Bioethanol 100.0 2 150
3 48 Alex Bowman Ally 100.0 4 150
4 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 100.0 5 150
5 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion 100.0 6 150
6 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 100.0 7 150
7 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 100.0 10 150
8 1 Ross Chastain Worldwide Express 96.0 8 144
9 23 Bubba Wallace Door Dash 94.7 22 142
10 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM 83.3 3 125
11 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 76.7 15 115
12 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips Haircuts 70.0 9 105
13 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 70.0 16 105
14 42 Noah Gragson Sunseeker Resort 67.3 14 101
15 99 Daniel Suarez Jockey 62.7 19 94
16 31 Justin Haley Celsius 47.3 11 71
17 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 33.3 18 50
18 34 Michael McDowell Fr8Auctions.com 27.3 24 41
19 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 25.3 12 38
20 16 AJ Allmendinger Action Industries 20.7 20 31
21 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Great Lakes Flooring 16.0 17 24
22 20 Christopher Bell Interstate Batteries 8.0 13 12
23 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor Skills 0.7 23 1
24 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 0.7 26 1
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CUP SERIES Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:02 PM
Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Finish Pos. Laps
1 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 28.67 7 43
2 23 Bubba Wallace Door Dash 26.67 22 40
3 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips Haircuts 17.33 9 26
4 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 16.67 1 25
5 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 10.67 18 16
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CUP SERIES Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:03 PM

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes
1 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM 3 29
2 42 Noah Gragson Sunseeker Resort 14 26
3 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 15 24
4 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 7 22
5 3 Justin Haley Celsius 1M 20
6 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 16 20
7 3 Austin Dillon Get Bioethanol 2 19
8 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 5 19
9 1 Ross Chastain Worldwide Express 8 19
10 48 Alex Bowman Ally 4 18
11 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 10 17
12 23 Bubba Wallace Door Dash 22 16
13 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion 6 15
14 11 Denny Hamlin SportClips Haircuts 9 13
15 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 12 13
16 99 Daniel Suarez Jockey 19 12
17 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Great Lakes Flooring 17 11
18 16 AJ Allimendinger Action Industries 20 1
19 34 Michael McDowell Fr8Auctions.com 24 9
20 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 1 8
21 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 18 7
22 20 Christopher Bell Interstate Batteries 13 4



Speed By Segment
Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum
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Busch Light Clash at The Coliseum

CUP SERIES I \NHSCAHR
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 2/5/2023 10:59:03 PM

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

1 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 1
2 3 Austin Dillon Get Bioethanol 2
3 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM 3
4 48 Alex Bowman Ally 4
55 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 5
6 45 Tyler Reddick MoneyLion 6
7 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 7
8 1 Ross Chastain Worldwide Express 8
9 M Denny Hamlin SportClips Haircuts 9
10 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 10
11 3 Justin Haley Celsius 11
12 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 12
13 20 Christopher Bell Interstate Batteries 13
14 42 Noah Gragson Sunseeker Resort 14
15 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 15
16 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 16
17 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Great Lakes 17
18 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 18
19 99 Daniel Suarez Jockey 19
20 16 AJ Allmendinger Action Industries 20
21 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 21
22 23 Bubba Wallace Door Dash 22
23 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor Skills 23
24 34 Michael McDowell Fr8Auctions.com 24
25 2 Austin Cindric Freightliner 25
26 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 26
27 43 Erik Jones Allegiant 27



